292 PATEN		SHEET
8-98 PATEN	100781885	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the at	tached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name ar	nd Address of receiving party(ies):
Voest-Alpine Industriean GmbH	The Ern	International Ltd. st & Young Building, ll, Bay Street
Corporation-Austria		own, Barbados
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	No Corpora	tion-Barbados
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? $\mathrm{-NO}$
Assignment of ½ Intere	st	
Execution Date: May 4, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe If this document is being filed together with a new i		ne application is:
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	o.(s)
08/860,636 08/849,838 08/875,303		
Add	l ditional numbers attached? NO	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document be mailed:</li> </ol>		mber of documents involved: 1
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	7. Total let	e (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.0( l as part of Check No. フフタッで
	In the event the	e actual fee is greater than the payment sub- dvertentiy not enclosed or if any additional fee the Patent and Trademark Office is authorize inderpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-070
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. To the best of my knowledge and beli	iof the foregoing information	a is true and correct and any
Edward A. Meilman Name of Person Signing	iginal document.	July 24, 198
Total number 7/31/1998 TTOH11 FON11 00000009 08860636	of pages including cover st	neet, attachments, and doc <b>e</b> ment: 2
-40.00 OP		PATENT E

the state of the s

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Voest-Alpine Industrieanlagenbau GmbH, 44, Turmstrasse, A-4020 Linz, Austria (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the following Applications for United States Letters Patent

> Serial No. 08/860,636, filed February 20, 1998 Serial No. 08/849,838, filed October 15, 1997 Serial No. 08/875,303, filed October 15, 1997;

and

WHEREAS, Brifer International Ltd., The Ernst & Young Building, Bush Hill, Bay Street, Bridgetown, Barbados (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an undivided one-half (1/2) interest in said applications for patent, the invention set forth therein and any patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE an undivided one-half (1/2) interest for the United States in and to said inventions, and the aforesaid applications for patent, and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications for patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States, including all rights of priority from the filing of said invention, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE herein as coowners of the entire interest therein.

Voest-Alpine Industrieanlagenbau GmbH Dipl.-'Ing. Amrusch Manfred llrsu]a

TRAN\249341

PATENT REEL: 9348 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 07/28/1998